Avvolg;ment; elettr;c;
DICHIARAZIONE CE DI CONFORMITA'
BOBINA EVI 30/9 EEx mb 112G T41T5
2D IP66 T1351T100
per I'uso in ambienti potenzialmente esplosivi
EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
COIL EVI 30/9 EEx mb 112G T41T5
2D IP66 T1351T100

- -
(1) Vn = tensione nominale
(1) Vn = nominal voltage
I = corrente nominale
I = nominal current
P = potenza nominale f = frequenza
P = nominal power f = frequency
Tolleranza sui valori nominali di tensione: :t 10%
Voltage Tolerance range on nominal values: :t 10%
a cui si riferisce questa dichiarazione, e conforme a quanta richiesto dalla seguente Direttiva:
to which this declaration relates, is in conformity with the provisions of the following directive:
ATEX 94/9/CE
Coil Vn f I P Temperature
Code [V] [Hz] [A] [W] Class
3009MD006W3 6 - 0.510 3 T5
3009MD012W3 12 - 0.250 3 T5
3009MD024W3 24 - 0.125 3 - T5
3009MD048W3 48 - 0.063 3 T5.
3009MD006W4 6 - 0.640 3.8 T4
OQ9MD012W4 - 032 _8 -----11- -
3009MD024W4 24 - 0.160 3.8 T4
3009MD048W4 48 - 0.080 3.8 T4
Coil Vn f I P Temperature
Code [V] [Hz] [A] [VA] Class
3009MA012W2 12 50/60 0.2700 3.2 T5
3009MA024W2 24 50/60 0.1330 3.2 T5

.is connected to all the conductive accessible parts of the coil, is the earth
connecting.
The coil has also an additional external connecting unit for the earth connection or
for the equipotential bonding connection.
Warning
"Elettrostatic charges product, clean only with wet cloths or antistatic products."
The electrical connection between solenoid and electric installation has to be
performed in compliance with CEI EN 60079-14 requirements.
Coil Vn f I P Temperature
Code [V] [Hz] [A] [W] Class
3009MD006W3 6 - 0.510 3 T5 100 oe
3009MD012W3 12 - 0.250 3 T5 "
3009MD024W3 24 - 0.125 3 T5 "
3009MD048W3 48 - 0.063 3 T5 "
3009MD006W4 6 - 0.640 3.8 T4 135 oe
3009MD012W4 12 - 0.320 3.8 T4 "
3009MD024W4 24 - 0.160 3.8 T4 "
3009MD048W4 48 - 0.080 ... 3.8 T4 "
Coil Vn f I P Temperature
Code [V] [Hz] [A] [W] Class